
 

LALJHADI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 

OFFICE OF THE RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE 
Shankharpur, Kanchanpur, Sudurpaschim Province Nepal 

INVITATION FOR QUOTATIONS 
Date of First Publication: 2078/03/14 

1. Laljhadi Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Shankharpur, Kanchanpur invites 

sealed quotations for the following works/ goods. 

Contract 

Identification 

No. 

Description and Location of Works Estimated 

Amount (NRs. 

W/O VAT & 

PS) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs.) 

LAL-20-

2077/078 

Supply, Delivery, installation and setup of 

ICT accessories and other necessary 

materials/ works at Rameshwor Secondary 

School, Laljhadi RM-06    

     

1,721,454.75 58357.32 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Office of Rural 

Municipal Executive, Shankharpur, Kanchanpur. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Office of Rural Municipal Executive, 

Shankharpur, Kanchanpur by eligible Bidders on the submission  

of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment 

of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000.00 till 2078/03/20 during office hours. 

4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Laljhadi Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal 

Executive, Shankharpur, Kanchanpur by hand on or before 12:00 on 2078/03/21. Bids received after 

this deadline will be rejected. 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2078/03/21 

on 14:00 at Laljhadi Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Shankharpur, 

Kanchanpur.  

6. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security 

mentioned above which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

7. If Bidders wishes to submit Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Nepal Bangladesh Bank, 

Chandev Branch Ga-3.1 Dharauti Khata 0770000841. 

8. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 

the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 


